Meeting Agenda (draft, as of 7/29)

Marching Maroons 2019 Band Camp Meeting
6:00 p.m. Decker Theater
Sunday, 8/4/2019

. Welcome & Introductions
A. Faculty-
a. Mr John Currey - currevio@u4sd.org
b. Mrs. Jennifer Currey - currevje@u4sd.org
c. Mr Nick Schulze - schulzni@u4sd.org
B. Support Staft
d. Mr lan Shepherd - Drumline
e. Ms. Annabeth Cowsert - Guard
f. Ms. Tamara Persad - Pit
C. Alumni Volunteers
a. Suzanne Reardanz, EMS faculty
b. Evan Bossenbroek, Indiana Univ. Music Major
D. Drum Majors: Leah Fields, Adele Miller & Vy Nguyen
E. Section Leaders - Stand up in place

I1. Season Highlights - Use Google Calendar on maroons.org website
A. Football Games: Fridays -9/6,9/13,9/27,10/18 - dressed and ready 6:00 p.m.
sharp! Some sections have earlier call times (guard, percussion, etc.)
B. Competitions: Saturdays - 9/7 Washington HS, 9/28 Danville HS, 10/5 EIU,
10/26 U of I
C. Other Performances - Day Camp & Urbana Sweetcorn Saturday, 8/24 -; Full
Itinerary Coming Soon. Replay Concert 11/13 & Middle School Tour 11/16

I1I. Band Camp
A. Schedule - M-F 9:00-5:30 AT CENTENNIAL - Break 12:30-2:00 for lunch.
Should be able to leave personal items there.
a. Wednesday - Photos Arrive in Full Uniform 8:00 a.m.
b. Friday break at 3:30; call time 5:30; show at 6:00 p.m
B. What is it? Marching Fundamentals, learning and rehearsing music and
choreography. All new students paired with a mentor (big brothers/big sisters
program)
-OVER-
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C. Forecast
MON Mostly Sunny 87 64 20% WNW 7 mph 60%
TUE PatlyCloudy 8763  20%  W10mph  61%
e AI;A Sh—o\;e r;Aézf)B _,3;0;/0 wwémph 65%
THU - Showﬂe\;s 8261 40% SW 9 mph -81 "/‘:
FR AMShowers 8160  40%  W9mph  64%

a. Instrument / Flag (reeds, oil, etc.)

b. Music, poker chips, flip folder (band issued)

c. Pencil, highlighter, three ring binder with 50 sheet protectors

d. Sunscreen, sunglasses, hat, re-fillable insulated water cooler - please
bring this full of ICE water each morning, can be refilled at camp

e. Theme Days: Mon.- Tacky Tourist; Tues.- Disney; Wed.- Class Day:
9th-Yellow, 10th-Blue, 11th-Red, 12th-rainbow/tie-dye; Thurs.- Section
Day; Fri.- Maroon Day

IV. Class Logistics
A. Email lists - Charms Office - Are you getting this communication?
B. Class Schedule & Transportation - See Daily Rehearsal Schedule
C. Nuts & Bolts
a. Return Field Trip Permit - for all trips

V. Booster Business
A. Booster Officers: Mary Combs, President; Scott Schmidt, VP; Clara Chen, Treasurer;
Gretchen Pein, Secretary; Marilee Johnson & Kim Wurl, Marching Band VPs;
Melinda Branch, Jazz VP
B. Uniforms (Mrs. Frasca)
C. Volunteers
D. Donations

VI. Questions - General-ask now; OR Stick around for individual concerns



CHS Music Department

2019-20 School Year

2019-20 Music Dates (Rev. 7/29/19)

Date Day Time Event Location Group
8/4/2019 | Sunday 6:00 p.m. Rehearsal & PARENT MEETING Decker Theater Marching Band
8/5/2019 | Monday 9-5:30 Band Camp Crescent & John Marching Band
8/6/2019 | Tuesday 9-5:30 Band Camp Crescent & John Marching Band
8/7/2019 [ Wednesday | 8:00-5:30 Photo Session & Band Camp Crescent & John Marching Band
8/8/2019 | Thursday [9-5:30 Band Camp Crescent & John Marching Band
8/9/2019 | Friday 9-3:30 Band Camp Crescent & John Marching Band
8/9/2019 | Friday 6:00 p.m. Preview Show Crescent & John Marching Band

8/15/2019 | Thursday 7:30a.m. Freshman Orientation Performance Band Room/Outside Drumline Only
8/20/2019 | Tuesday 5:00 p.m. Jazz Band Auditions Band Room Jazz Bands
8/21/2019 | Wednesday | 5:00 p.m. Jazz Band Auditions Band Room Jazz Bands
8/24/2019 | Saturday All Day (TBD) | Band Camp & Sweet Corn Performance | Crescent & John + Urbana Marching Band
9/6/2019 | Friday 6:00 p.m. Home Football Centennial Cafeteria Marching Band
9/7/2019 | Saturday All Day (TBD) | Marching Competition - Washington HS | Crescent & John Marching Band
9/13/2019 |Friday TBD Homecoming Pep Rally & Parade Combes Gym Marching Band
9/13/2019 | Friday 6:00 p.m. Home Football (Homecoming) Centennial Cafetera Marching Band
9/27/2019 | Friday 6:00 p.m. Home Football Centennial Cafetera Marching Band
9/28/2019 |Saturday | All Day (TBD) | Marching Competition - Danville Crescent & John Marching Band
10/2/2019 | Wednesday | 6:00 p.m. Annual Pops Concert Decker Theater CB, Choir, Orch
10/5/2019 | Saturday All Day (TBD) | Marching Competition - EIU Crescent & John Marching Band

10/14/2019 | Monday All Day ILMEA Auditions Bloomington HS CB, Choir, Orch, Jazz

10/18/2019 | Friday 6:00 p.m. Home Football (Senior Night) Centennial Cafeteria Marching Band

10/26/2019 |Saturday All Day (TBD) | Marching Competition - U of | Crescent & John Marching Band

10/28/2019 | Monday 8-3:20 Fruit Sale Kickoff CHS CB, Choir, Orch, MB

10/28/2019 | Monday 6:00 p.m. Jazz Concert TBD Jazz Bands

11/2/2019 | Saturday All Day ILMEA District Jazz Festival Olivet Nazarene Univ. Jazz Bands

11/12/2019 | Tuesday 7:30 p.m. Marching Band Replay Concert Combes Gym Marching Band

Subject To Changes/Additions

To get emails: send req. to schulzni@u4sd.org
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2019-20 School Year

2019-20 Music Dates (Rev. 7/29/19)

11/16/2019 | Saturday All Day ILMEA District Concert Festival Olivet Nazarene Univ. Band/Orch/Choir
11/22/2019 | Friday All Day Marching Band Middle School Tour Unit 4 Middle Schools Marching Band
12/3/2019 | Tuesday 7:00 p.m. Band Concert Decker Theater Band
12/5/2019 | Thursday 7:00 p.m. Choir Concert Decker Theater Choir
12/10/2019 | Tuesday 7:00 p.m. Central & Centennial Orchestra Concert | Decker Theater Orchestra
12/13/2019 | Friday 18D Jazz Concert - Off Site TBD/Iron Post Jazz Bands
1/17/2020 | Friday TBD/PM Jazz Concert - Off Site TBD Jazz Bands
1/18/2020 | Saturday All Day Purdue Jazz Festival Purdue Univ. Jazz Bands
1/30/2020 | Thursday All Day ILMEA - State Conference - All State Peoria, IL Music
1/31/2020 | Friday All Day ILMEA - State Conference - All State Peoria, IL Music
2/1/2020 | Saturday All Day ILMEA - State Conference - All State Peoria, IL Music
2/18/2020 | Tuesday 7:00 p.m. Orchestra Concert Decker Theater Orchestra
2/19/2020 | Wednesday | 7:00 p.m. Band Concert Decker Theater Band
2/20/2020 | Thursday |7:00 p.m. Choir Concert Decker Theater Choir
2/21/2020 | Friday 18D Swing Central Champaign Country Club Jazz Bands
3/7/2020 | Saturday All Day IHSA Solo and Ensemble Contest TBA Music
4/16/2020 | Thursday 3:30-11 p.m. | 51st Annual Jazz Festival Set Up Combes Gym & Seely Hall Jazz Bands
4/17/2020 | Friday All Day 51st Annual Jazz Festival Combes Gym & Seely Hall Jazz Bands
4/18/2020 | Saturday All Day 51st Annual Jazz Festival Combes Gym & Seely Hall Jazz Bands
4/27/2020 | Monday 7:00 p.m. Orchestra Concert Decker Theater Orchestra
4/28/2020 | Tuesday 7:00 p.m. Band Concert Decker Theater Band
4/30/2020 | Thursday |7:00 p.m. Choir Concert Decker Theater Choir
5/1/2020 | Friday TBD Superstate Band Festival (tentative) KCPA - Great Hall Wind Symphony
5/12/2020 | Tuesday All Day Unit #4 5th Grade Band Concert Combes Gym Band
5/26/2020 | Tuesday 6:00 p.m. Graduation Ceremony KCPA - Great Hall Wind Sym. & Choir

Subject To Changes/Additions

To get emails' send req. to schulzni@u4sd.org




CHAMPAIGN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
MARCHING MAROONS 2019
FIELD TRIP PERMIT

Student Name

I give permission for the above named student to participate in the following field trips for the 2019
Marching Maroons season:

*Daily Practices at Centennial High School (through 10/25)

*8/24 Sweetcorn Festival, Downtown Urbana

*9/7 Marching Competition, Washington HS

*9 /28 Marching Competition, Danville HS

*10/5 Marching Competition, EIU

*10/26 Marching Competition, University of Illinois

*11/22 Middle School Tour, Franklin, Jefferson & Edison Middle Schools, Champaign

I understand that my student may travel by Unit 4 bus, MTD or Charter Coach. I understand that
complete itineraries will be made available to me in advance of each field trip. I will make
transportation arrangements for my child to get home when return times are after normal school
hours.

PARENT / GUARDIAN APPROVAL:

I give my permission for (student) to participate
on the field trips listed above.

(parent signature) (date)

FOR OUT OF TOWN TRIPS ONLY

In a medical emergency your child will be taken by ambulance to the closest hospital or trauma
center. All medical fees are the parent’s responsibility. Your permission is requested for the teacher
or principal to sign any medical forms that are needed. This will assure that treatment of an injury
can begin as soon as possible. Please sign this request, thereby granting your permission for school
personnel to act on your behalf in the case of a medical emergency. Every effort will be made to
contact parents prior to exercising the authority contained in this form.

Student: Grade: School: Champaign Central HS
Parent / Guardian Signature: Date:
Home Phone: Parent Cell

Comments:




